DOF-ESTB/91/2021-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDESECTT)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmm@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500292, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Sanction of 50 days Earned Leave along with station permission in favour of Sh. Munir Ahmed Wani, Assistant Director Fisheries, district Srinagar w.c.f. 10-05-2024.

Ref.: Government Order No.246-JK(APD) of 2024 dated 10-05-2024.

Order No.159-Fisheries-2024 Dated: 2.5 -05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 50 days Earned leave along with station permission in favour of Sh. Munir Ahmad Wani, Assistant Director Fisheries Srinagar w.e.f. 10.05.2024 to 30.06.2024 in connection with Hajj Pilgrimage at Saudi Arabia. The leave stands due to the officer as verified from his service record. The sanction is subject to the fulfillment of following conditions;

- That he shall not take up any assignment during the leave period in the foreign country.
- That he will not indulge in any antinational or subversive activity there.
- That he shall not apply for the extension of the leave.
- That he shall comply with all the provisions of J&K Civil Service Employees (Conduct) Rules 1971.

Furthermore, Sh. Attaullah Khan, Sr. Project Officer Marketing Division Srinagar Shall look after the assignments of the office of Assistant Director Fisheries Srinagar, Senior Project Officer Gagribal and the office of Senior Project Officer Survey Division Srinagar during the leave period of Sh. Munir Ahmad Wani

Abdul Majid Tak) ector Fisheries, J&

No. DOF/ESTB/194/2023-05

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Kashmir (South/North) for information.
- Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. Senior Project Officer Marketing Division, Kashmir for information.
- 4. Senior Project Officer, Survey Division, Kashmir for information.
- 5. Senior Project Officer, Gagribal Srinagar for information.
- 6. Assistant Director Fisheries, District Srinagar for information.
- 7. Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department J&K.
- 8. Order File.



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (fisheries) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Grant of station leave permission in favour of Mr. Munir Ahmad Wani, I/C Subject: Assistant Director of J&K Fisheries Department to visit outside country (Saudi Arabia) for performing Hajj-2024.

Ref.

U.O No. GAD SERVOGENL/38/2023(Part-2) dated 08.05.2024 from General Administration Department.

Government Order No: 2 46 - JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 10.05.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission to visit outside country (Saudi Arabia) In favour of Mr. Munir Ahmad Wani, I/c Assistant Director of J&K Fisherles Department w.e.f 10.05.2024 to 30.06.2024 for performing religious pilgrimage Hajj-2024, subject to the following conditions:-

- Earned leave is sanctioned by the Competent Authority. ī.
- That the leave so sanctioned along with foreign visit shall be entered in service book ŦĽ. of the officer by the concerned DDO.
- That he shall not take-up any assignment during the leave period in the foreign iii. country.
- That he will not involve himself in any anti national or subversive activities there. iV.
- That he shall not extend the leave so sanctioned. ٧.,
- That he shall comply with the J&K Civil Service (Conduct) Rules 1956. vi.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS (Principal Secretary to the Government) Agriculture Production Department.

Dated: 10.05.2024

No. ASHF-FISH0GAZ/9/2024 (Cc-7463971)

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Fisheries Department, J&K.
- OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Concerned.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, GAD.
- 8. I/c Website.
- Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ Stock File.

(Rayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government